

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 43-26-03
Description: BRIDGE DECK REHABILITATION AND WIDENING
OHIO TURNPIKE OVER BAD CREEK M.P. 41.3
FULTON COUNTY, OHIO

Deadline: NOVEMBER 4, 2025 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$11,130,000.00)

Bids

Business	Bid Total
Miller Bros. Const., Inc.	\$10,935,596.10

MILLER BROS. CONST., INC.**ROADWAY (Ref. Nos. 1 - 30)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Extension
1	201	201E11000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	201	201E20010	SPECIAL - TREE REMOVED, 4"-12"	4.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	202	202E38000	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	1,810.00	FOOT	\$2.40	\$4,344.00
4	202	202E23001	PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	14,798.00	SQ. YD.	\$21.50	\$318,157.00
5	202	202E75000	FENCE REMOVED	40.00	FOOT	\$6.50	\$260.00
6	202	202E30700	CONCRETE BARRIER REMOVED	114.00	FOOT	\$25.00	\$2,850.00
7	203	203E20000	EMBANKMENT	1,604.00	CU. YD.	\$17.00	\$27,268.00
8	203	203E10000	EXCAVATION	921.00	CU. YD.	\$30.00	\$27,630.00
9	203	203E98000	ROADWAY, MISC.: EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	600.00	CU. YD.	\$65.00	\$39,000.00
10	204	204E10000	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	90.00	SQ. YD.	\$3.30	\$297.00
11	204	204E5000D	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, 712.09, TYPE D	90.00	SQ. YD.	\$5.50	\$495.00
12	206	206E15031	CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 16 INCHES DEEP, AS PER PLAN	19,369.00	SQ. YD.	\$4.43	\$85,804.67
13	206	206E10500	CEMENT	920.00	TON	\$201.00	\$184,920.00
14	206	206E11001	CURING COAT, AS PER PLAN	19,332.00	SY	\$0.49	\$9,472.68
15	206	206E20000	TEST ROLLING	18.00	HOOR	\$275.00	\$4,950.00
16	209	209E60501	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	21.35	STA	\$2,400.00	\$51,240.00
17	SP 304	304ES2000	GRANULAR MATERIAL	70.00	CU. YD.	\$70.00	\$4,900.00
18	606	606E35002	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	3.00	EACH	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00
19	606	606E35102	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 2	2.00	EACH	\$675.00	\$1,350.00
20	606	606ES6MS1	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, USING LONG STEEL POSTS	575.00	FOOT	\$28.40	\$16,330.00
21	606	606E26150	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	1.00	EACH	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00
22	SP 606B	606ESIAT3	IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 3	2.00	EACH	\$41,200.00	\$82,400.00
23	SP 607	607ESF003	FENCE, TYPE 47	40.00	FOOT	\$69.50	\$2,780.00
24	622	622E41101	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED, AS PER PLAN	902.00	FOOT	\$120.00	\$108,240.00
25	622	622ESSB51	CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE B-50, AS PER PLAN	1,515.00	FOOT	\$140.00	\$212,100.00
26	622	622E10160	CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE SLOPE, TYPE D	114.00	FOOT	\$200.00	\$22,800.00
27	622	622ES2501	CONCRETE BARRIER, END ANCHORAGE, REINFORCED	19.00	EACH	\$4,700.00	\$89,300.00
28	622	622E25000	CONCRETE BARRIER, END ANCHORAGE, REINFORCED, TYPE D	4.00	EACH	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00
29	622	622E24841	CONCRETE BARRIER END SECTION, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
30	861	861ESGSS1	GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	90.00	SQ. YD.	\$15.15	\$1,363.50
Total:							\$1,347,226.85

EROSION CONTROL (Ref. Nos. 31 - 40)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Extension
31	659	659E00100	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	2.00	EACH	\$60.00	\$120.00
32	659	659E00300	TOPSOIL	85.00	CU. YD.	\$35.00	\$2,975.00
33	659	659E00500	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	1,007.00	SQ. YD.	\$3.20	\$3,222.40
34	659	659E14000	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	52.00	SQ. YD.	\$3.20	\$166.40
35	659	659E20000	COMMERICAL FERTILIZER	0.15	TON	\$850.00	\$127.50
36	659	659E15000	INTERSEEDING	52.00	SQ. YD.	\$2.50	\$130.00
37	659	659E35000	WATER	8.00	MGAL	\$1.00	\$8.00
38	659	659E31000	LIME	0.23	ACRE	\$35.00	\$8.05
39	832	832E30000	EROSION CONTROL	20,000.00	EACH	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
40	832	832E15002	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS	1.00	LUMP	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
Total:							\$53,757.35

DRAINAGE (Ref. Nos. 41 - 49)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Extension
41	202	202E58100	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	2.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
42	202	202E35100	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	12.00	FOOT	\$101.50	\$1,218.00
43	SP 605	605ESUD01	6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAIN, WITH FABRIC WRAP (18")	4,578.00	FOOT	\$24.30	\$111,245.40
44	SP 605	605ESUD01	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN, WITH FABRIC WRAP (30")	4,578.00	FOOT	\$30.30	\$138,713.40

45	SP 605	605ESUD05	6" UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, WITH FABRIC WRAP	403.00	FOOT	\$70.00	\$28,210.00
46	SP 605	605ESADC1	AGGREGATE DRAIN CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	8.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
47	SP 611	611ES15B1	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, PER 706.02	1,656.00	FOOT	\$122.00	\$202,032.00
48	SP 611	611ES21B1	21" CONDUIT, TYPE B, PER 706.02	6.00	FOOT	\$570.00	\$3,420.00
49	SP 611	611ESI3B5	INLET NO. I-3B50, DOUBLE GRATE, FOR SINGLE SLOPE BARRIER, TYPE B50	7.00	EACH	\$25,900.00	\$181,300.00

Total: \$669,138.80

PAVEMENT (Ref. Nos. 50 - 62)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Extension
50	254	254ETP300	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (T=3")	10,620.00	SQ. YD.	\$3.30	\$35,046.00
51	SP 302	302ES1120	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22 (T=12")	4,856.00	CU. YD.	\$195.00	\$946,920.00
52	SP 302	302ES1001	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22 (SHOULDERS) (T=8")	79.00	CU. YD.	\$304.00	\$24,016.00
53	SP 304	304ES1000	AGGREGATE BASE	2,641.00	CU. YD.	\$95.00	\$250,895.00
54	SP 402	402ES1001	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE OR RECYCLED ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, PG 76-22 (FR)	681.00	CU. YD.	\$290.00	\$197,490.00
55	SP 402	402ES1000	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE OR RECYCLED ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, PG 64-22	17.00	CU. YD.	\$458.00	\$7,786.00
56	SP 402	402ES1004	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE OR RECYCLED ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, PG 64-22	4.00	CU. YD.	\$728.00	\$2,912.00
57	SP 402	402ES1002	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE OR RECYCLED ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, PG 76-22 (FR)	442.00	CU. YD.	\$300.00	\$132,600.00
58	SP 404	404ES1SL1	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED SLAG, PG 76-22 (FR)	1,024.00	CU. YD.	\$376.00	\$385,024.00
59	SP 404	404ES1000	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE, PG 64-22	19.00	CU. YD.	\$300.00	\$5,700.00
60	SP 404A	404ESA100	JOINT SEALER	4,026.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$4,026.00
61	407	407E20000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	4,312.00	GAL	\$2.00	\$8,624.00
62	SP 627	627ESSP3G	3" STONE SHOULDER PROTECTION WITH GUARDRAIL	11.00	CU. YD.	\$125.00	\$1,375.00

Total: \$2,002,414.00

TRAFFIC CONTROL (Ref. Nos. 63 - 75)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Extension
63	614	614E13350	OBJECT MARKER, ONE-WAY	32.00	EACH	\$19.40	\$620.80
64	614	614E13360	OBJECT MARKER, TWO-WAY	49.00	EACH	\$22.68	\$1,111.32
65	SP 614C	614ESC001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	4.52	MILE	\$3,565.00	\$16,113.80
66	SP 621	621ES0101	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	100.00	EACH	\$74.00	\$7,400.00
67	621	621E54000	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	100.00	EACH	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
68	626	626E00110	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2, ONE WAY	16.00	EACH	\$13.50	\$216.00
69	SP 626	626ESBRT1	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	66.00	EACH	\$12.50	\$825.00
70	630	630E84900	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	5.00	EACH	\$25.00	\$125.00
71	630	630E85101	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION, AS PER PLAN	3.00	EACH	\$365.00	\$1,095.00
72	642	642EEL6W1	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 (WHITE)	1.52	MILE	\$3,005.00	\$4,567.60
73	642	642EEL6Y1	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1 (YELLOW)	1.52	MILE	\$3,005.00	\$4,567.60
74	642	642E00204	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	1.52	MILE	\$1,255.00	\$1,907.60
75	SPECIAL	990ETP005	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	2.50	MILE	\$2,800.00	\$7,000.00

Total: \$46,749.72

STRUCTURES MP 41.3 (Ref. Nos. 76 - 116)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Extension
76	202	202E22900	APPROACH SLAB REMOVED	270.00	SQ. YD.	\$43.79	\$11,823.30
77	SP 202	202ESPSR1	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$205,870.01	\$205,870.01
78	203	203E20001	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	97.00	CU. YD.	\$14.93	\$1,448.21
79	503	503E11100	COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING	1.00	LUMP	\$329,144.49	\$329,144.49
80	503	503E21100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	502.00	CU. YD.	\$138.57	\$69,562.14
81	505	505E11100	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$22,291.03	\$22,291.03
82	507	5.07E+102	STEEL PILES, HP10X42, FURNISHED	2,210.00	FOOT	\$41.66	\$92,068.60
83	507	507E00150	STEEL PILES, HP10X42, DRIVEN	2,124.00	FOOT	\$23.72	\$50,381.28
84	SP 509	509ESG601	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60, AS PER PLAN	168,082.00	POUND	\$2.02	\$339,525.64
86	509	509E20001	NO. 4 DEFORMED GFRP REINFORCEMENT	3,310.00	FOOT	\$2.25	\$7,447.50

85	509	509E30020	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CONCRETE REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN	100.00	POUND	\$1.76	\$176.00
87	510	510E10000	DOWEL HOLES WITH NONSHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT	372.00	EACH	\$29.09	\$10,821.48
88	511	511E50210	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, SUBSTRUCTURE	297.00	CU. YD.	\$1,096.00	\$325,512.00
89	SP 511 (QC2)	511ESQC21	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK	344.00	CU. YD.	\$1,707.41	\$587,349.04
90	SP 511 (QC2)	511ESQC32	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, BRIDGE DECK (PARAPETS), AS PER PLAN	102.00	CU. YD.	\$990.82	\$101,063.64
91	SP 511 (QC2)	511ESQC23	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT SLAB	75.00	CU. YD.	\$1,071.23	\$80,342.25
92	513	513E10060	STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS, LEVEL 3	68,589.00	POUND	\$6.98	\$478,751.22
93	514	514E00050	SURFACE PREPARATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	9,281.00	SQ. FT.	\$17.00	\$157,777.00
94	514	514E00056	FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL, PRIME COAT	9,281.00	SQ. FT.	\$10.00	\$92,810.00
95	514	514E00060	FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL, INTERMEDIATE COAT	14,113.00	SQ. FT.	\$6.00	\$84,678.00
96	514	514E00066	FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL, FINISH COAT	14,113.00	SQ. FT.	\$4.00	\$56,452.00
97	514	514E00504	GRINDING FINIS, TEARS, SLIVERS ON EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	10.00	MNHR	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
98	514	514E10000	FINAL INSPECTION REPAIR	1.00	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00
99	516	516E47001	JACKING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF SUPERSTRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LUMP	\$58,959.53	\$58,959.53
100	516	516E44100	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES (10x9x2.82) AND LOAD PLATE (11x10x0.81) (NEOPRENE)	2.00	EACH	\$1,650.68	\$3,301.36
101	516	516E44100	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES (10x10x2.82) AND LOAD PLATE (11x11x0.81) (NEOPRENE)	14.00	EACH	\$1,683.99	\$23,575.86
102	516	516E44100	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES (10x10x2.82) AND LOAD PLATE (11x11x1.50) (NEOPRENE)	2.00	EACH	\$2,522.88	\$5,045.76
103	516	516E44100	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES (10x10x2.82) AND LOAD PLATE (14x24x1.50) (NEOPRENE)	2.00	EACH	\$3,073.43	\$6,146.86
104	516	516E44100	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES (9x10x2.82) AND LOAD PLATE (12x24x0.81) (NEOPRENE)	2.00	EACH	\$1,999.85	\$3,999.70
105	516	516E44100	ELASTOMERIC BEARING WITH INTERNAL LAMINATES (10x10x2.82) AND LOAD PLATE (14x24x0.81) (NEOPRENE)	14.00	EACH	\$2,072.28	\$29,011.92
106	SP 516B	516ESB001	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	1,214.00	FOOT	\$17.17	\$20,844.38
107	SP 519	519ES0100	PATCHING OF CONCRETE STRUCTURES	127.00	SQ. FT.	\$109.27	\$13,877.29
108	526	526E10001	REINFORCED CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS (T=12"), AS PER PLAN	419.00	SQ. YD.	\$371.83	\$155,796.77
109	526	526E90010	TYPE A INSTALLATION	255.00	FOOT	\$234.05	\$59,682.75
110	SP 527	527ES0100	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.00	LUMP	\$89,825.80	\$89,825.80
111	SP 533	533ES0030	3-INCH CONTINUOUS STRIP SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINT	124.00	FOOT	\$974.27	\$120,809.48
112	SP 533A	533ESA015	1 1/2" ELASTOMERIC COMPRESSION SEAL IN STRUCTURAL STEEL JOINTS	124.00	FOOT	\$974.27	\$120,809.48
113	SP 536	536ES1002	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS, AND APPROACH SLABS	2,083.00	SQ. YD.	\$12.31	\$25,641.73
114	SP 536	536ES1003	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIER AND PARAPETS	442.00	SQ. YD.	\$12.06	\$5,330.52
115	SP 536	536ES1000	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, SUBSTRUCTURE	630.00	SQ. YD.	\$12.38	\$7,799.40
116	601	536E32200	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER	584.00	CU. YD.	\$204.73	\$119,562.32
Total:							\$3,977,015.74

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (Ref. Nos. 117 - 142)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Extension
117	614	614E12381	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARD, (UNIDIRECTIONAL), AS PER PLAN	5.00	EACH	\$1,835.03	\$9,175.15
118	614	614E13310	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1, ONE-WAY	2,616.00	EACH	\$9.38	\$24,538.08
119	614	614E2211W	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS 1, 642 PAINT (6" WHITE)	1.24	MILE	\$2,100.00	\$2,604.00
120	614	614E2211Y	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS 1, 642 PAINT (6" YELLOW)	1.24	MILE	\$2,100.00	\$2,604.00
121	614	614E2209W	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS 1, 642 PAINT (6" WHITE)	0.96	MILE	\$915.00	\$878.40
122	614	614E2320W	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS 1, 642 PAINT (8" WHITE)	8,461.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$8,461.00
123	614	614ESEL08	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS 1, 8", 642 PAINT	3.04	MILE	\$2,825.00	\$8,588.00
124	SP 614B	614ESWWE6	WORK ZONE WHITE EDGE LINE, 6 INCH	0.06	MILE	\$9,273.83	\$556.43
125	SP 614B	614ESWYE6	WORK ZONE YELLOW EGDE LINE, 6 INCH	0.06	MILE	\$9,273.83	\$556.43
126	SP 614B	614ESWWC8	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, 8 INCH	0.06	MILE	\$11,844.50	\$710.67
127	614	614E12500	REPLACEMENT SIGN	5.00	EACH	\$239.36	\$1,196.80
128	614	614E18601	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	20.00	SNMT	\$1,085.06	\$21,701.20
129	614	614E11110	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR, FOR ASSISTANCE	200.00	HOURL	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
130	614	614E13000	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	40.00	CU. YD.	\$302.00	\$12,080.00
131	615	615E20000	PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS A	9,134.00	SQ. YD.	\$85.00	\$776,390.00
132	615	615E20001	PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS A, AS PER PLAN	551.00	SQ. YD.	\$90.00	\$49,590.00
133	616	616E10000	WATER	50.00	MGAL	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
134	SP 621	621ES0200	REPLACEMENT PRISMATIC RETRO-REFLECTOR	20.00	EACH	\$26.43	\$528.60
135	SP 622	622ES32B2	PORTABLE BARRIER (WITHOUT GLARE SCREEN)	7,097.00	FOOT	\$31.00	\$220,007.00
136	SP 622	622ES32B0	PORTABLE BARRIER (WITH GLARE SCREEN)	1,144.00	FOOT	\$57.50	\$65,780.00
137	SP 622	622ESPBB1	PORTABLE BARRIER, BRIDGE MOUNTED, AS PER PLAN	588.00	FOOT	\$47.50	\$27,930.00
138	SP 626A	626ESA100	CONSTRUCTION ZONE MARKERS	2,975.00	EACH	\$7.39	\$21,985.25
139	630	630E97800	SIGNING MISC.: ADDITIONAL SIGNS, GROUND MOUNTED, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER	16.00	SQ. FT.	\$51.57	\$825.12
140	SPECIAL	990ETP011	EXISTING CROSSOVER TO BE CLOSED / RE-OPENED	1.00	EACH	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00

